NEO-DYN

MODEL 162P
ADJUSTABLE DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SWITCHES;
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES
INSTALLATION AND
OPERATION MANUAL
PN 610-0016   Rev D

Wetted Material Explosion-Proof Elec.
Range Number Elec. Form (C or CC)
Figure 3. Part Number Breakdown
Part number format varies for specials.
Wetted Materials
Table 1
No Description
1 Aluminum alloy port, teflon-coated polyimide (Kapton)
diaphragm and nitrile O-ring, CRES and zinc plated steel
music wire springs
4 UNS S31600 CRES port, teflon coated polyimide diaphragm and
nitrile O-ring and CRES springs
Pressure Ratings
Maximum Operating Pressure: 5000 psig (344.7 Bar)
Proof Pressure: 2500 psig (172.4 Bar) high over low or low over
high.
NOTE
Enclosure 6N  Pressure Switches      Page 13
Weather Proof Ratings
Ingress protection IP66
Enclosure type 3, 3R, 3S, 4, 4X, 13 (NEMA)
Temperature Ranges for Pressure Media
Standard (Nitrile O-rings): -40°C (-40°F) to +121°C (+250°F)
C Option (EPR O-rings):  -40°C (-40°F) to +121°C (+250°F)
B Option (Viton O-rings): -26°C (-15°F) to +121°C (+250°F)
Electrical and Ambient Temperature Ratings
Minimum ambient temperature is -40 °C (-40 °F), except with
B Option O-rings it is -26°C (-15°F)
Form C6N (SPDT):
11 amp @ 125 or 250 VAC to +75 °C (+167 °F) max, T5;
11 amp @ 125 or 250 VAC to +60 °C (+140 °F) max, T6;
5 amp @ 125 or 250 VAC 5; amp resistive , 3 amp inductive @
28 VDC; .5 amp resistive, .04 amp inductive @ 125 VDC to
+70 °C (+158 °F) max, T6.
Form CC6N (DPDT):
11 amp @ 125 or 250 VAC to +65 °C (+149 °F) max, T4A;
11 amp @ 125 or 250 VAC to +45 °C (+113 °F) max, T6;
5 amp @ 125 or 250 VAC; 5 amp resistive , 3 amp inductive @
28 VDC; .5 amp resistive, .04 amp inductive @ 125 VDC to
+70 °C (+158 °F) max, T6.
Form C6MN or CC6MN (SPDT or DPDT with M Option):
1 amp @ 125 VAC to +70 °C (+158 °F) max. T6
Page 14     Installation and Operation Manual
OPTIONS
The available options for standard switches are listed below.
These options can be combined; every included option will be
indicated in the part number of the unit.
Table 2
Option Description
A Epoxy-painted exterior
B Viton O-Ring - Refer to Wetted Materials
C EPR O-Ring - Refer to Wetted Materials
H Stainless Steel housing (standard with
Wetted material 4)
M Gold Electrical Contacts For Extremely Low
Current Applications
N CE mark
R 72 inch (183 cm) leads
Enclosure 6N  Pressure Switches      Page 15
WARRANTY INFORMATION
A. Warranty:
ITT Industries (ITT) warrants that at the time of shipment, the
products manufactured by ITT Neo-Dyn and sold hereunder, will
be free from defects in material and workmanship and will
conform to the specifications furnished or approved by ITT.
B. Warranty Adjustment:
If any defect within this warranty appears, the Buyer shall notify
ITT immediately.
ITT agrees to repair or furnish a replacement for, but not install,
any product which, within one (1) year from the date of shipment
by ITT shall, upon test and examination by ITT, prove defective